

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)
) No. 45608
 Plaintiff-Respondent,)
) Kootenai County Case No.
 v.) CR-2016-10755
)
 STEVEN MICHAEL CHAMBERS,)
)
 Defendant-Appellant.)
)
 _____)

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF KOOTENAI**

HONORABLE SCOTT L. WAYMAN
District Judge

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho

PAUL R. PANTHER
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division

MARK W. OLSON
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P. O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534
E-mail: ecf@ag.idaho.gov

**ATTORNEYS FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

LARA E. ANDERSON
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
322 E. Front St., Ste. 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 334-2712
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us

**ATTORNEY FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUE	4
ARGUMENT	5
Chambers Has Failed To Show The District Court Erred By Excluding Evidence Related To N.S.’s December 2016 Rape Accusation.....	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	6
C. Chambers Failed To Preserve His Constitutional And Rape Shield Rule Applicability Arguments For Appeal	6
D. The I.R.E. 412(b)(2)(C) False Accusation Exception To The Rape Shield Rule Contains A Temporal Requirement Which Properly Resulted In The Exclusion Of N.S.’s December 2016 Accusation	9
CONCLUSION.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Albee v. Judy</u> , 136 Idaho 226, 31 P.3d 248 (2001)	9
<u>Barringer v. State</u> , 111 Idaho 794, 727 P.2d 1222 (1986)	10
<u>Carrier v. Lake Pend Oreille Sch. Dist. No. 84</u> , 142 Idaho 804, 134 P.3d 655 (2006)	10
<u>Eby v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 731, 228 P.3d 998 (2010)	6
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 162 Idaho 213, 395 P.3d 1246 (2017)	9
<u>North Carolina v. Alford</u> , 400 U.S. 25 (1970)	3
<u>State v. Briggs</u> , 162 Idaho 736, 404 P.3d 1287 (Ct. App. 2017)	7, 8, 9
<u>State v. Cohagan</u> , 162 Idaho 717, 404 P.3d 659 (2017)	6
<u>State v. Dahl</u> , 162 Idaho 541, 400 P.3d 629 (Ct. App. 2017)	6
<u>State v. Ellsworth</u> , 709 A.2d 768 (N.H. 1988)	13
<u>State v. Garcia-Rodriguez</u> , 162 Idaho 271, 396 P.3d 700 (2017)	6
<u>State v. Gilpin</u> , 132 Idaho 643, 977 P.2d 905 (Ct. App. 1999)	6
<u>State v. Hoskins</u> , ___ Idaho ___, ___ P.3d ___, 2018 WL 4169337 (Ct. App. 2018)	6
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 151 Idaho 376, 256 P.3d 784 (Ct. App. 2017)	8, 9
<u>State v. LeClair</u> , 730 P.3d 609 (Or. Ct. App. 1986)	13
<u>State v. McCoy</u> , 128 Idaho 362, 913 P.2d 578 (1996)	9
<u>State v. Mosqueda</u> , 150 Idaho 830, 252 P.3d 563 (Ct. App. 2011)	6
<u>State v. Neal</u> , 159 Idaho 439, 362 P.3d 514 (2015)	10
<u>State v. Norton</u> , 134 Idaho 875, 11 P.3d 494 (Ct. App. 2000)	6
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010)	7, 8, 9
<u>State v. Schwartz</u> , 139 Idaho 360, 79 P.3d 719 (2003)	9

State v. Thompson, 140 Idaho 796, 102 P.3d 1115 (2004)..... 6

State v. Wheaton, 121 Idaho 404, 825 P.2d 501 (1992)..... 6

State v. Zimmerman, 121 Idaho 971, 829 P.2d 861 (1992)..... 6

Verska v. Saint Alphonsus Regional Medical Center, 151 Idaho 889, 265 P.3d 502 (2011) 10

RULES

I.R.E. 412 passim
